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The 10 players with the
best Wins - Losses

Name Tm Lg W - L PCT
MORTON, C. HOL AL 20- 5  .800
PERALTA, F. SBL AL 20- 6  .769
RODON, C. FRE AL 18- 1  .947
FLEXEN, C. CCC AL 17- 7  .708
ALCANTARA, S. FRE AL 16- 4  .800
NOLA, A. DET AL 16-13  .552
BUEHLER, W. FRE AL 15- 1  .938
BURNES, C. SWD AL 15- 6  .714
YAMAMOTO, J. SBL AL 15- 7  .682
MILEY, W. HOL AL 15-10  .600

The 10 players with the
highest Win Percentage

Name Tm Lg PCT DEC
RODON, C. FRE AL  .947 19
MORTON, C. HOL AL  .800 25
ALCANTARA, S. FRE AL  .800 20
McCLANAHAN, S. HOL AL  .778 18
PERALTA, F. SBL AL  .769 26
MIZE, C. CHI AL  .737 19
BURNES, C. SWD AL  .714 21
FLEXEN, C. CCC AL  .708 24
YAMAMOTO, J. SBL AL  .682 22
URIAS, J. CHI AL  .667 21

The 10 players with the
lowest Earned Run Average

Name Tm Lg ERA IP
BURNES, C. SWD AL 1.60 196.2
MORTON, C. HOL AL 2.49 216.2
FLEXEN, C. CCC AL 2.54 205.1
BASSITT, C. DET AL 2.72 181.2
PERALTA, F. SBL AL 2.79 167.2
ALCANTARA, S. FRE AL 3.00 203.2
URIAS, J. CHI AL 3.11 208.1
STROMAN, M. CHI AL 3.16 193.2
MIZE, C. CHI AL 3.26 162.2
GIOLITO, L. DAL AL 3.39 196.2

The 10 players with the
most Earned Runs Prevented

Name Tm Lg ERPT IP
BURNES, C. SWD AL 54.1 196.2
MORTON, C. HOL AL 38.1 216.2
FLEXEN, C. CCC AL 35.0 205.1
BASSITT, C. DET AL 27.3 181.2
ALCANTARA, S. FRE AL 24.2 203.2
PERALTA, F. SBL AL 23.9 167.2
URIAS, J. CHI AL 22.3 208.1
STROMAN, M. CHI AL 19.7 193.2
GIOLITO, L. DAL AL 15.1 196.2
COLE, G. YSS AL 14.7 193.2

The 11 players with the
most Innings Pitched

Name Tm Lg IP G
NOLA, A. DET AL 225.1 33
MORTON, C. HOL AL 216.2 32
URIAS, J. CHI AL 208.1 32
MUSGROVE, J. CCC AL 206.0 29
FLEXEN, C. CCC AL 205.1 29
ALCANTARA, S. FRE AL 203.2 31
GIOLITO, L. DAL AL 196.2 28
CASTILLO, L. VIR AL 196.2 32
BURNES, C. SWD AL 196.2 37
2 players tied at 193.2

The 10 players with the
lowest Opposition Batting Average

Name Tm Lg OBA IP
CHARGOIS, J. VIR AL  .106 54.1
JACKSON, L. SBL AL  .107 73.0
CHAPMAN, A. CHI AL  .110 56.0
STECKENRIDER, D. SBL AL  .111 60.1
SULSER, C. TIJ AL  .141 75.0
RODON, C. FRE AL  .144 152.0
BURNES, C. SWD AL  .145 196.2
BARLOW, S. MSS AL  .148 90.0
GALLEGOS, G. FRE AL  .152 73.1
KENNEDY, I. SWD AL  .152 67.1

The 10 players with the
most Games Started

Name Tm Lg GS IP-s
NOLA, A. DET AL 33 225.1
MORTON, C. HOL AL 32 216.2
URIAS, J. CHI AL 32 208.1
CASTILLO, L. VIR AL 32 196.2
MINOR, M. DET AL 32 180.0
ALCANTARA, S. FRE AL 31 203.2
HENDRICKS, K. MSS AL 30 191.2
McCULLERS, L. CHI AL 30 184.0
KEUCHEL, D. DAL AL 30 179.1
PIVETTA, N. SBL AL 30 178.1

The 11 players with the
most Quality Starts

Name Tm Lg QS GS
FLEXEN, C. CCC AL 22 29
MORTON, C. HOL AL 22 32
BURNES, C. SWD AL 21 24
ALCANTARA, S. FRE AL 20 31
URIAS, J. CHI AL 20 32
MIZE, C. CHI AL 19 24
STROMAN, M. CHI AL 19 29
4 players tied at 18
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The 14 players with the
most Complete Games

Name Tm Lg CG GS
LOPEZ, P. MSS AL 6 16
HENDRICKS, K. MSS AL 6 30
IRVIN, C. CIN AL 5 27
HEANEY, A. MSS AL 5 28
SMYLY, D. MSS AL 5 28
URQUIDY, J. CIN AL 4 16
MUSGROVE, J. CCC AL 4 29
NOLA, A. DET AL 4 33
6 players tied at 3

The 41 players with the
most Shutouts

Name Tm Lg SHO GS
BUEHLER, W. FRE AL 2 18
BAUER, T. CHI AL 2 19
BUBIC, K. DAL AL 2 21
MIZE, C. CHI AL 2 24
HEANEY, A. MSS AL 2 28
YAMAMOTO, J. SBL AL 2 28
CORBIN, P. DAL AL 2 29
MUSGROVE, J. CCC AL 2 29
PIVETTA, N. SBL AL 2 30
32 players tied at 1

The 12 players with the
longest Winning Streak Current

Name Tm Lg W GS
SUAREZ, R. SWD AL 10 18
HERNANDEZ, C. SBL AL 4 20
BURNES, C. SWD AL 4 24
YAMAMOTO, J. SBL AL 3 28
8 players tied at 2

The 14 players with the
longest No Wins Streak Current

Name Tm Lg NoW GS
CASTRO, M. SWD AL 20 20
OBER, B. CIN AL 11 18
WEATHERS, R. DET AL 11 28
HOWARD, S. BET NL 10 2
DUNNING, D. CCC AL 10 14
PADDACK, C. SWD AL 9 19
CASTILLO, L. VIR AL 8 32
CARRASCO, C. DET AL 7 8
MEJIA, J. DAL AL 7 9
5 players tied at 6

The 10 players with the
least Offensive Support Per 9 Innings

Name Tm Lg SUP/9 IP-s
BURNES, C. SWD AL 3.3 168.2
CORBIN, P. DAL AL 3.6 178.0
IRVIN, C. CIN AL 3.7 163.1
MORGAN, E. VIR AL 3.8 165.0
KEUCHEL, D. DAL AL 4.0 179.1
WEATHERS, R. DET AL 4.1 180.1
SMYLY, D. MSS AL 4.2 180.0
NOLA, A. DET AL 4.2 225.1
BUMGARNER, M. DET AL 4.3 177.1
CASTILLO, L. VIR AL 4.4 196.2

The 10 players with the
most Offensive Support Per 9 Innings

Name Tm Lg SUP/9 IP-s
ALCANTARA, S. FRE AL 6.5 203.2
MIZE, C. CHI AL 6.5 162.2
YAMAMOTO, J. SBL AL 6.2 165.1
PERALTA, F. SBL AL 6.2 167.2
MORTON, C. HOL AL 6.1 216.2
HOUSER, A. YSS AL 6.1 163.1
BASSITT, C. DET AL 5.9 181.2
LYNCH, D. MSS AL 5.7 169.1
COLE, G. YSS AL 5.6 193.2
MILEY, W. HOL AL 5.5 184.2

The 10 players with the
most Strikeouts

Name Tm Lg SO IP
NOLA, A. DET AL 284 225.1
MORTON, C. HOL AL 275 216.2
MUSGROVE, J. CCC AL 258 206.0
HEANEY, A. MSS AL 256 182.2
GIOLITO, L. DAL AL 249 196.2
BURNES, C. SWD AL 240 196.2
McCULLERS, L. CHI AL 239 184.0
COLE, G. YSS AL 236 193.2
PIVETTA, N. SBL AL 219 178.1
MARGEVICIUS, N. TIJ AL 210 176.0

The 10 players with the
highest Strikeouts Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg SO/9-s IP-s
HEANEY, A. MSS AL 12.6 182.2
McCULLERS, L. CHI AL 11.7 184.0
MORTON, C. HOL AL 11.4 216.2
GIOLITO, L. DAL AL 11.4 196.2
NOLA, A. DET AL 11.3 225.1
MUSGROVE, J. CCC AL 11.3 206.0
PIVETTA, N. SBL AL 11.1 178.1
BURNES, C. SWD AL 11.0 168.2
COLE, G. YSS AL 11.0 193.2
SMYLY, D. MSS AL 10.1 180.0
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The 10 players with the
lowest Baserunners Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg BR/9-s IP-s
BURNES, C. SWD AL 6.5 168.2
MORTON, C. HOL AL 7.7 216.2
PERALTA, F. SBL AL 8.8 167.2
FLEXEN, C. CCC AL 8.9 205.1
BASSITT, C. DET AL 9.5 181.2
MIZE, C. CHI AL 9.5 162.2
URIAS, J. CHI AL 9.5 208.1
MUSGROVE, J. CCC AL 9.6 206.0
COLE, G. YSS AL 9.7 193.2
GIOLITO, L. DAL AL 9.8 196.2

The 10 players with the
highest Baserunners Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg BR/9-s IP-s
LYNCH, D. MSS AL 16.2 169.1
KEUCHEL, D. DAL AL 14.7 179.1
MINOR, M. DET AL 14.3 180.0
CASTILLO, L. VIR AL 14.2 196.2
MORGAN, E. VIR AL 13.9 165.0
CORBIN, P. DAL AL 13.2 178.0
HENDRICKS, K. MSS AL 13.2 191.2
HEANEY, A. MSS AL 12.9 182.2
IRVIN, C. CIN AL 12.8 163.1
SMYLY, D. MSS AL 12.7 180.0

The 10 players with the
lowest Hits Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg H/9-s IP-s
BURNES, C. SWD AL 4.4 168.2
MORTON, C. HOL AL 5.0 216.2
PERALTA, F. SBL AL 5.3 167.2
FLEXEN, C. CCC AL 6.4 205.1
MIZE, C. CHI AL 6.5 162.2
MUSGROVE, J. CCC AL 6.6 206.0
URIAS, J. CHI AL 6.8 208.1
BASSITT, C. DET AL 6.9 181.2
COLE, G. YSS AL 7.0 193.2
GIOLITO, L. DAL AL 7.1 196.2

The 10 players with the
highest Hits Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg H/9-s IP-s
LYNCH, D. MSS AL 12.1 169.1
MORGAN, E. VIR AL 11.1 165.0
KEUCHEL, D. DAL AL 10.8 179.1
CASTILLO, L. VIR AL 10.8 196.2
MINOR, M. DET AL 10.8 180.0
HENDRICKS, K. MSS AL 10.7 191.2
HEANEY, A. MSS AL 10.2 182.2
SMYLY, D. MSS AL 10.1 180.0
IRVIN, C. CIN AL 9.8 163.1
BUMGARNER, M. DET AL 9.6 177.1

The 10 players with the
lowest Walks Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg BB/9-s IP-s
BURNES, C. SWD AL 1.8 168.2
FLEXEN, C. CCC AL 2.0 205.1
MILEY, W. HOL AL 2.1 184.2
BASSITT, C. DET AL 2.2 181.2
SMYLY, D. MSS AL 2.3 180.0
NOLA, A. DET AL 2.3 225.1
MORTON, C. HOL AL 2.3 216.2
GIOLITO, L. DAL AL 2.3 196.2
URIAS, J. CHI AL 2.3 208.1
BUMGARNER, M. DET AL 2.3 177.1

The 10 players with the
highest Walks Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg BB/9-s IP-s
McCULLERS, L. CHI AL 4.9 184.0
PIVETTA, N. SBL AL 3.7 178.1
KEUCHEL, D. DAL AL 3.7 179.1
LYNCH, D. MSS AL 3.6 169.1
WILLIAMS, T. VIR AL 3.6 184.1
CORBIN, P. DAL AL 3.5 178.0
PERALTA, F. SBL AL 3.1 167.2
CASTILLO, L. VIR AL 3.1 196.2
MINOR, M. DET AL 3.1 180.0
STROMAN, M. CHI AL 2.9 193.2

The 10 players with the
lowest Home Runs Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg HR/9-s IP-s
BURNES, C. SWD AL  .53 168.2
PERALTA, F. SBL AL  .81 167.2
McCULLERS, L. CHI AL  .83 184.0
YAMAMOTO, J. SBL AL  .87 165.1
STROMAN, M. CHI AL  .93 193.2
BASSITT, C. DET AL  .94 181.2
NOLA, A. DET AL  .96 225.1
IRVIN, C. CIN AL 1.05 163.1
GIOLITO, L. DAL AL 1.10 196.2
ALCANTARA, S. FRE AL 1.10 203.2

The 10 players with the
highest Home Runs Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg HR/9-s IP-s
MORGAN, E. VIR AL 2.13 165.0
MINOR, M. DET AL 1.90 180.0
HEANEY, A. MSS AL 1.72 182.2
MILEY, W. HOL AL 1.71 184.2
SMYLY, D. MSS AL 1.70 180.0
KEUCHEL, D. DAL AL 1.66 179.1
CASTILLO, L. VIR AL 1.65 196.2
MUSGROVE, J. CCC AL 1.57 206.0
HOUSER, A. YSS AL 1.54 163.1
WILLIAMS, T. VIR AL 1.46 184.1


